

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms L Rodriguez

Respondent: Building Perspectives Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 4 January 2022

Before: Employment Judge Burgher

Appearances For the Claimant: In person For the Respondent: Ms K Bater (HR Consultant)

This has been a remote hearing which has not been objected to by the parties. The form of remote hearing was A by Cloud Video Platform. A face to face hearing was not held because the relevant matters could be determined in a remote hearing.

JUDGMENT

The Claimant was dismissed by reason of redundancy. Her claim for unfair dismissal fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Burgher

4 January 2022